



EasyTech Solutions - Website Terms of Use

Welcome to the EasyTech Solutions website. By accessing, browsing, or using our website, you agree to comply with and be bound by these **Terms of Use** (the "Terms") and any terms and conditions incorporated by reference. Please review these Terms carefully. **IF YOU DO NOT AGREE TO THESE TERMS, DO NOT USE OUR WEBSITE.**

EasyTech Solutions reserves the right to amend these Terms and any related website information at any time without prior notice. The latest Terms will always be available on our website, and your continued use signifies acceptance of any changes.

Scope of Terms

These Terms apply to the EasyTech Solutions website located at <u>https://kodekeep.com</u> and any other websites owned or operated by EasyTech Solutions. These Terms cover all online resources, tools, and interactive mediums provided on our websites, including but not limited to blogs, forums, and knowledge centers.

Table of Contents

- 1. Ownership of Content
- 2. Trademarks
- 3. Your Use of the Websites
- 4. Links to Third-Party Websites
- 5. Disclaimer of Warranties
- 6. Limitation of Liability
- 7. Indemnification
- 8. General Provisions

Ownership of Content

All content on the EasyTech Solutions website, including graphics, text, images, videos, and software, is owned or licensed by EasyTech Solutions and protected under applicable intellectual property laws. You may not copy, reproduce, modify, or distribute any part of our content without express written permission. Personal, non-commercial use of the content is allowed, provided copyright and proprietary notices are retained.

Trademarks

Trademarks, service marks, and logos displayed on the website are owned by EasyTech Solutions or their respective owners. Use of these trademarks without authorization is strictly prohibited.

Your Use of the Website

- 1. **Privacy**: EasyTech Solutions' <u>Privacy Policy</u> governs the collection and use of your information.
- 2. **Password-Protected Areas**: Access to secured areas is limited to authorized users. You are responsible for maintaining the confidentiality of your credentials and will notify us immediately of any unauthorized access.
- 3. **User Content**: By submitting content to our website, you grant EasyTech Solutions a worldwide, royalty-free license to use, modify, and distribute the content. Ensure that your submissions do not violate any laws or infringe on third-party rights.

Links to Third-Party Websites

EasyTech Solutions' website may contain links to external websites for your convenience. These thirdparty sites have independent privacy policies and terms, and EasyTech Solutions is not responsible for their content or activities.

Disclaimer of Warranties

The website and its content are provided "AS IS" and "AS AVAILABLE" without warranties of any kind. EasyTech Solutions does not guarantee the accuracy or reliability of any content and is not responsible for damages resulting from your use of the website.

Limitation of Liability

EasyTech Solutions is not liable for any indirect, incidental, or consequential damages arising from your use of the website. Some jurisdictions may not allow limitations on liability, so these exclusions may not apply to you.

Indemnification

You agree to indemnify and hold EasyTech Solutions harmless from any claims or damages arising from your use of the website, violation of these Terms, or infringement of any third-party rights.

- 1. Governing Law: These Terms are governed by the laws of India.
- 2. **Dispute Resolution**: Any disputes will be subject to the exclusive jurisdiction of the courts in Basti, Uttar Pradesh India.
- 3. **Termination**: EasyTech Solutions may terminate your access to the website for any violation of these Terms.

Contact Information

If you have any questions regarding these Terms, please contact us:

Email: <u>bbnpoint@gmail.com</u> Website: <u>https://kodekeep.com</u>

Thank you for using EasyTech Solutions. Enjoy our services!